mko 12-19-97		08/981366
FORM PTO- 595 (Modified) A/1) 531 4/1	07-29-1998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Hier	Serecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernd Zeyer		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
berna Zeyer		Name MULTIPOND Wagetechnik GmbH
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	erger	Street Address: Traunreuter Strasse 2,
□ Security Agreement □ Ch	nange of Name	Valdkraiburg, Germany
☐ Other	1 	City:ZIP
Execution Date: October 23, 1997	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	pers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	• r	execution date of the application is: 10/23/97
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08-981-364	-	
Add 4.1/12/1998 UCLAYBRD 00000015 00981366 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attached? spondence 6.	☐ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: George W. Neuner, Esq.	ý	
Internal Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, R		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
& CUSHMAN, LLP		A Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	na in a national is in dim	- · ·
Street Address: 130 Water Street	8.1	Deposit account number
City: Boston State: M	A ZIP: 02109	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th of the original document. George W. Neuner	e foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy December 19, 1997
Name of Person Signing	A set of the set of th	bignature Date
)	ttachments, and poor ment

REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas. ⁴ I/we (1)	Bernd ZEYER
of (2)	Doblstraße 16
	84549 Engelsberg/Germany
	COMBINATORIAL WEIGHING APPARATUS
	for which application for
Letters Patent in the Unit	ted States of America (4) (is about to be made;
	MULTIPOND Wägerechnik GmbH
	Traunreuter Straße 2, 84478 Waldkraiburg/Germanyis/are
desirous of acquiring an i	nterest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
sufficiency of which is he	t known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the ereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these fer and set over unto the said (5) MULTIPOND Wägetechnik GmbH
for the territory of the Uni	ted States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
,	et forth and described in the specification
(7) (prepared and execute	ed by me/us on (8)
$(\cdot) \in $	ent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10)
	etters Patent therefor; said invention. application and Letters Patent to be held and MULTIPOND Wägetechnik GmbH
	to the full end of the term for
	t are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had
this assignment and transi	-
In testimony whereo	f, I/we have hereunto set my/our Mand this October 19_97. INVENTOR(S)
Heidrun Wolf	Bernd Zeyer

PATENT REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 12/19/1997